

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1128 Version: 1 Name: Measure G1 Funding Allocation - Measure G1 -

Districtwide Teacher Retention and Middle School

Improvement Act Oversight Commission

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2023 In control: Board of Education

 On agenda:
 4/26/2023

 Final action:
 4/26/2023

 Enactment date:
 4/26/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-0770

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0213 Measure G1 - Districtwide Teacher

Retention and Middle School Improvement Act Oversight Commission Recommendation Approving 2023-2024 Measure G1 Grant Proposal for Named Schools and 2021-2022 Amended Carry-

over/Expenditure Proposal for Named Schools.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 23-1128 Measure G1 Funding Allocation - Measure G1 - Districtwide Teacher Retention and Middle

School Improvement Act Oversight Commission (4/26/2023)

**Contact:** shivani.grover@gmail.com

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0213 Measure G1 - Districtwide Teacher Retention and Middle School Improvement Act Oversight Commission Recommendation Approving 2023-2024 Measure G1 Grant Proposal for Named Schools and 2021-2022 Amended Carry-over/Expenditure Proposal for Named Schools.